Discontinuation Notification 201803039DN
Issue Date:         13-Apr-2018
Effective Date:    14-Apr-2018
Here's your personalized quality information
concerning products Digi-Key purchased from NXP.
For detailed information we invite you to view this
notification online
Discontinuance Notification for RF Power Products

infrastructure, lighting, industrial, mobile, consumer and computing applications.
You have received this email because you are a designated contact or subscribed to NXP Quality
Notifications. NXP shall not be held liable if this Notification is not correctly distributed within your
organization.
This message has been automatically distributed. Please do not reply.
NXP| Privacy Policy | Terms of Use
NXP Semiconductors
High Tech Campus, 5656 AG Eindhoven, The Netherlands
© 2006-2010 NXP Semiconductors. All rights reserved.
Discontinued Orderable Part Number Discontinued Part 12NC Discontinued Part Number Discontinued Part Description Last Time Buy Date Replacement Orderable Part# Replacement part 12NC Replacement Part Number Replacement Part Description
MD7IC2012GNR1 935317892528 MD7IC2012GNR1 HV7IC 2GHZ12W TO270WB14G 13‐Oct‐2018 A2I20D020NR1 935313237528 A2I20D020NR1 AF7IC 2GHZ 20W TO270WB17
MW7IC2040NBR1 935314052528 MW7IC2040NBR1 HV7 1990MHZ TO272WB16 13‐Jan‐2019 A2I20D040NR1 935316291528 A2I20D040NR1 AF7IC 2GHZ 40W TO270WB17
MW7IC2040GNR1 935323049528 MW7IC2040GNR1 HV7 1990MHZ TO270WB16G 13‐Oct‐2018 A2I20D040NR1 935316291528 A2I20D040NR1 AF7IC 2GHZ 40W TO270WB17
MW7IC2425GNR1 935319487528 MW7IC2425GNR1 HV7 2400MHZ4W TO270WB16G 13‐Oct‐2018 A2I25D025NR1 935315964528 A2I25D025NR1 AF7IC 2.5GHZ12W TO270WB1
MW7IC2425NBR1 935319486528 MW7IC2425NBR1 HV7 2400MHZ 4W TO272WB16 13‐Oct‐2018 A2I25D025NR1 935315964528 A2I25D025NR1 AF7IC 2.5GHZ12W TO270WB1
AFT26H050W26SR3 935311268128 AFT26H050W26SR3 HV9 2.6GHz50W NI780‐4L4L 13‐Oct‐2018 A2I25H060NR1 935322312528 A2I25H060NR1 2.5GHZ 60W TO270WB17
AFT26HW050GSR3 935323329128 AFT26HW050GSR3 HV9 2.6GHz50W NI780‐4S4G 13‐Oct‐2018 A2I25H060NR1 935322312528 A2I25H060NR1 2.5GHZ 60W TO270WB17
MRF8S9170NR3 935319516528 MRF8S9170NR3 HV8 900MHz 50W OM780‐2 13‐Oct‐2018 A2T07D160W04SR3 935315451128 A2T07D160W04SR3 AF 700MHZ 160W NI780S‐4
MRF8S18120HSR3 935310108128 MRF8S18120HSR3 HV8 1.8GHZ 120W NI780HS 13‐Oct‐2018 A2T18S166W12SR3 935363021128 A2T18S166W12SR3 1.8GHz 166 W NI‐780S‐2L2
AFT21S220W02GSR3 935324807128 AFT21S220W02GSR3 2.1GHZ 220W NI780GS‐2L 13‐Apr‐2019 A2T21S260‐12SR3 935320716128 A2T21S260‐12SR3 2.1GHZ NI780S‐2L2L
AFT23S160W02GSR3 935315216128 AFT23S160W02GSR3 HV9 2.3GHZ 160W NI780S‐2 13‐Apr‐2019 A2T23H200W23SR6 935347117128 A2T23H200W23SR6 2.3GHz 200W ACP1230S‐4L2
AFT26P100‐4WSR3 935320111128 AFT26P100‐4WSR3 AF7 2.6GHZ 100W NI780S‐2 13‐Oct‐2018 A2T26H160‐24SR3 935315428128 A2T26H160‐24SR3 AF 2.6G 160W NI780‐4L2L
AFT26H250W03SR6 935323483128 AFT26H250W03SR6 HV9 28V 48W NI1230S‐4S 13‐Oct‐2018 A2T26H300‐24SR6 935318674128 A2T26H300‐24SR6 2.6GHZ NI1230S‐4L2L
MRF6VP21KHR5 935313977178 MRF6VP21KHR5 VHV6 225MHZ 1000W NI1230 13‐Oct‐2018 AFV121KHR5 935323779178 AFV121KHR5 VHV8 1kW 50V NI1230H‐4S
MMA20312BT1 935321543547 MMA20312BT1 31dBm GaAs Amp QFN3X3‐12 13‐Oct‐2018 MMA20312BVT1 935310845547 MMA20312BVT1 31dBm GaAs PA3‐5V 3X3‐12
MMG20271HT1 935317362167 MMG20271HT1 27dBm GaAs Amp QFN3X3‐12 13‐Oct‐2018 MMG15241HT1 935321561147 MMG15241HT1 24DBM GPA SOT89A
MMG3004NT1 935309539528 MMG3004NT1 27DBM 16.5DB GPA 5X5PQFN 13‐Oct‐2018 MMG3014NT1 935317025147 MMG3014NT1 24DBM P1DB GPA SOT89
MRF6V13250HR5 935314557178 MRF6V13250HR5 VHV6 250W 50V NI780H 13‐Oct‐2018 MRF8VP13350NR5 935316089578 MRF8VP13350NR5 VHV8 900MHz 95W OM780‐4
MRF6V2300NR5 935309909578 MRF6V2300NR5 VHV6 300W TO270WB4N 13‐Oct‐2018 MRFE6VP5300NR1 935312013528 MRFE6VP5300NR1 VHV6E 300W ISM TO270WB4
MRF6V2300NBR5 935309671578 MRF6V2300NBR5 VHV6 300W TO272WB4N 13‐Oct‐2018 MRFE6VP5300NR1 935312013528 MRFE6VP5300NR1 VHV6E 300W ISM TO270WB4
MRF6V2300NBR1 935309671528 MRF6V2300NBR1 VHV6 300W TO272WB4N 13‐Oct‐2018 MRFE6VP5300NR1 935312013528 MRFE6VP5300NR1 VHV6E 300W ISM TO270WB4
MRF6VP2600HR5 935319433178 MRF6VP2600HR5 VHV6 600W 225MHZ NI1230 13‐Oct‐2018 MRFE6VP5600HR5 935310538178 MRFE6VP5600HR5 VHV6 600W 50V NI1230H
MRF6VP41KHR5 935309956178 MRF6VP41KHR5 VHV6 450MHZ 1000W NI1230 13‐Oct‐2018 MRFE6VP61K25HR5 935314411178 MRFE6VP61K25HR5 VHV6 1.25KW ISM NI1230H
MRFE6P3300HR3 935309635128 MRFE6P3300HR3 HV6 900MHZ 300W NI860ML 13‐Oct‐2018 MRFE8VP8600HR5 935318365178 MRFE8VP8600HR5 VHV8 600W 50V NI1230H‐4S
MMG3003NT1 935316719147 MMG3003NT1 20DB 24DBM GEN PURP AMP 13‐Oct‐2018